

(ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.356 OF 2008

SATYAVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner in-person, the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar