

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 356 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SATYAVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is present in-person. He confirms that he will serve unserved respondent by dasti mode. Dasti notice be issued upon unserved respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 5. Petitioner is permitted to serve such dasti notice through the concerned Standing Counsel for the State Authorities or through the Central Agency. Petitioner is informed to file process fee and additional copies, for issuance of dasti notice, at the earliest.

To be listed on 29-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar