

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.356 OF 2008

SATYAVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Santanu Bhowmik,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. D. Phookan,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing petitioner in-person,the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading "After
Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master