

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 356 OF 2008

SATYAVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For directions and with office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One more opportunity is granted to Union of india  
to file reply within one week with an advance copy to the  
petitioner-in-person.

Learned counsel appearing for the Delhi State  
undertake to give copy of the reply to the petitioner in  
person during the course of the say.

Rejoinder, if any, could be filed before the next  
date.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr.P.A.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master